Mail Stop: Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tradenark Office				
· 			Attorney Docket No. 1	201/21			
Please record the attached document.				:			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
A. Name of conveying parties: Katsunao CHIKAH Koichiro HAYASH Katsuaki SATO	ATA	HITAC CO., L' 520, M	address of receiving parties: CHI POWDERED ME TD. INORIDAI, MATSU 270-2295 JAPAN	ī			
B. Additional name(s) of conve	eying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🏻 No	HOND KABU 1-1, M	A GIKEN KOGYO SHIKI KAISHA INAMI-AOYAMA 2- TO-KU, TOKYO 107				
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additions	l name(s) & address(es) aitach □Yes ⊠ No				
4. A. Patent Application No. 10/	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	B. Patent No	.(s)	<u> </u>			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
C. Title of Application: VALVE GUIDE FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE MADE FROM IRON BASE SINTERED ALLOY							
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be a		6. Total number o	f applications and patents invo	ilved: 1			
Name: William P. Berridge		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787			payment or charge any underp number 15-0461.	aynænt to			
				:			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. William P. Enfidge Registration Joel S. Armedong Registration N	No-30,024		ct and any attached copy is a	true copy of			

PATENT

			ASSIGNMEN	NT.	:		
		(1)	Katsunao CHTKAHATA	(5)	<u>:</u>		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(2)	Koichiro HAYASHI	(6)	1		
		(3)	Katsuaki SATO	(7)			
		(4)) } 		
		I. to cach over to	n consideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, each undersi	s dollar (\$1.00) and other good and gned agrees to assign, and hereby d	valuable consideration paid oes assign, transfer and set ;		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	HONDA GIKEN KOGY	TACHI POWDERD METALS CO., LTD. DNDA GIKEN KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		-shi, Chiba 270-2295 JAPAN nome, Minato-ku, Toyko 107-			
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11) Insert	Insert Identification	(11)	PCT/JP02/13747				
	such as Title, Casc		<u> </u>		<u>:</u>		
	Number, or Forcign Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No.		· 		
			ch the undersigned has (have) ex date herewith or	cented an application for patent in t	he United State of America		
(12)	Insert Date of	(12)			<u> </u>		
	Signing of Application	(12)	on	<u> </u>			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed					
applica any app the Ass claims recxam resultin entire it assignm identifi	tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree blication or continuation or di ignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authoughous and the interest herein assigned, and to thent is binding on him and him 6) Each undersigned hereb	gnee may a sto executivision the in obtaining sto executional Convicted States rizes and a the said A hat he has sheirs, surpress of the said A hat he firs, surpress of the said A heat he said A heat he said A grants the said A grants the said A grants the said A sheirs, surpress of the said A sheirs of the said A sh	deem necessary. te all papers necessary in connecessor, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with all papers and documents and ention for Protection of Industrism all affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of Paussignee, as Assignee of the ention to texecuted, and will not execute coessors, assigns and legal represent firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Papers and Texas	perform any act which may be neced Property or similar agreements. It is necessary to obtain, maintain out tents to issue any and all Letters Pale interest, and covenants that he has the, any agreements in conflict here.	ay be declared concerning nation, and to cooperate with sarry in connection with reconfirm by reissue or tents of the United States full right to convey the with, and agrees that this national agrees that this national controls.		
	In witness whereof, execu-	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) opp	posite the undersigned name(s).	•		
Date	Jun. 8th,	2004	Inventor Signature 💆	Kateunao Chikaha Kateunao CHIKAHA	ta (SEAL)		
Date	Jun. 17th.	2000	Inventor Signature	Kolchiro HXVASHI	(SEAL)		
Date	Jul. lot,	200	lnventor Signature	Katsuaki Sa	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature _		(SEAL)		
If neith			signed before: (a) a Notary Pub ast two witnesses who also sign	lic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Cohere:	onsul if outside the U.S.A.		
Date	June 22, 20	04	Witness N	tichio OTANI Pnich	io Otani		
Date	July 8, 200	4	Witness T	akeshi NATSUME Jafeesi	ri Natsuma		

PATENT REEL: 014908 FRAME: 0182

Date July 8, 2004